Mail Stop:									
Assignment Recordation Service									
Director of the U.S. Patent									
and Trademark Office									
P.O. Box 1450									
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450									

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

03-13-2006 orney Docket No. 126990 103196314 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Sakiko KOBAYASHI BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? **JAPAN** ☐ Yes ⊠ No Α. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 🛛 No Assignment Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name OI LC:8051 Other _ 03/13/5006 Execution Date: March 1, 2006 4. \boxtimes This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) ___ Patent No.(s)____ Title of Application: TAPE PRINTING MACHINE Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. <u>177341</u>) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: March 7, 2006 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> PATENT REEL: 017631 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Sakiko	KOBAYASHI			(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)					(6)				
		(3)					(7)				
		(4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			(8)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee (9) BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.										
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 N	aeshiro-cho, M	1izuho-ku,	Nagoya-sh	i, Aichi-ke	en 467	7-8561, Japan		
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americas defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lette Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known a								
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	TAPE P	RINTING MAC	HINE						
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe	1	(Attorney	Docket No.	12699	0					
			for which t	he undersigned f	nas (have) e	xecuted an	application	for pate	nt in the	United St	tates of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	Ma	r. 1	, 200	6	····			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. appli	cation Serial Nur	mber		·				
			filed	March 7,	2006						
any appl Assigned claims of reexamin States re full right herewith	6) The undersigned ay be necessary or de	agree or div e in ob agree ernation agree d Unite hereby lication terest	(s) to executation thereofer the convention (s) to executate to perform the convention (s) to perform authorized states perform the convention to the sign and the convention assign grant(s) to the convention assign grant(s) the convention to the conventi	ute all papers new of, or any patent of lence and going of the all papers and the all papers and the all affirmative atent to the Assigned, and request(s) and request(s) and that he are firm of OLIFF	cessary in correissue apforward with ad document of Industrive acts whice acts with a common acts acts and acts acts acts acts acts acts acts acts	oplication bate such interfects and performance of the entire thanks.	esed therece erence. orm any actor similar ag necessary Patents to interest, a secuted, and	on, for the street which greemer to obtain issue and herely and will not this ton this	e invention may be the thick thick thick the thick thick the thick the thick the thick the thick the thick the thick thick the thick thick the thick thick the thick th	on, and to necessary ain or con Letters Parants that e, any agr	o cooperate with the y in connection with infirm by reissue or latents of the United he has (they have) reements in conflict
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the								
Date	mar.	1,	2006	Name of	Inventor	Sa	piko	Rol	ayas	Ri	(SEAL)
Date	. ·			•		·			•		
Date				Name of	Inventor _			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			(SEAL)
Date				Name of	Inventor _						(SEAL)
Date		_		Name of	Inventor _						(SEAL)
Date				Name of	Inventor _						(SEAL)
Date				Name of	Inventor _				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SEAL)
Date	-			Name of	Inventor _						(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/07/2006

PATENT REEL: 017631 FRAME: 0700